

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**Crime No. VIII/07/DZU/2023  
NCB Vs. Tank Snehal Kanubhai**

15.12.2023

*Fresh complaint received by way of assignment. It be checked  
and registered.*

Present: Mr. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

IO of the case Vijender Singh.

Accused is stated to be on JC.

List for consideration no complaint on **18.12.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
15.12.2023**