

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 454/23

NCB Vs. Tank Snehil

18.12.2023

Present: Mr. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Advts

Ms. Sheelly Dixit and Mr. Harshit Dua.

Accused is stated to be in JC.

It has been submitted by NCB that IO is on leave therefore, clarification could not be provided.

On request, list for clarification as per last ordersheet on **23.12.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.12.2023