

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 454/23

NCB Vs. Tank Snehal Kanubhai

23.12.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. Proxy SPP for Mr. Ratnesh
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused from JC.

Clarifications are required in this matter but Ld. SPP
is not available today.

List for clarifications in complaint on **02.01.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.12.2023