

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 454/2023

NCB Vs. Tank Snehal Kanubhai

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld SPP for NCB along with Ms
Shelly Dixit, Ld counsel for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

IO Vijender Singh in person.

Last and final opportunity is granted to accused for
arguments on charge.

List for arguments on charge on 10.07.2024. IO is
directed to remain present on said date.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.04.2024**