

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 454/23

NCB Vs. Tank Snehal Kanubhai.

18.09.2024

***One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute steno
has been provided.***

Present: Mr. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta

Mr. Ram Bachan Chaudhary and Mr. Ranjan Tiwari,

Ld counsel for accused.

Accused from JC.

Fresh vakalatnma has been filed on behalf of. Be
taken on record

Time has been sought to argue on charge submitting
that he has been recently engaged and also to deposit cost
imposed on last date.

Two times, last and final opportunities have been
granted to the accused to argue the matter on charge but matter
has not been argued by the accused, therefore, one last and final
opportunity is granted to accused to argue the matter on charge.

List for arguments on charge on **23.11.2024**.

(date is given on request of Ld. counsel for accused)

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.09.2024**