

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 454/2023**

**NCB Vs. Tank Snehil Kanubhai**

**07.02.2025**

*This court has 34 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.*

Present: Mr. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB (through VC).

Mr. Ram Bachan Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to the witnesses as per last ordersheet for next date. NCB is directed to ensure presence of witnesses on next date.

List for PE on **24.05.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**07.02.2025**