

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**IA No. 1/25**

**SC No. 454/23**

**NCB Vs. Tank Snehil 1**

**05.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Ratnesh Deo,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Mr. R. B. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused.

Time has been sought by the NCB to argue on this application and to file freezing order w.r.t. release of jamatalashi articles. Heard. Let same be filed positively on NDOH.

List on **08.07.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**05.05.2025**