

SC 454/2023

NCB Vs. TANK SNEHAL KANUBHAI

11.09.2025

This Court is looking after the work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-03 as a Link Court as the Ld. PO of the said court is on leave.

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. R. B. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for accused
alongwith accused.

PW IO Insp. Sachin Kumar is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that he is under the weather and he would not be able to cross examine the witness. PW IO Sachin Kumar is discharged unexamined. Fresh summons be issued to PW IO Sachin Kumar, Chemical Examiner T. R. Suresh and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.09.2025