

SC454/2023
NCB Vs. TANK SNEHAL KANUBHAI
16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ratnesh
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. R.B. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
along-with accused (on bail).

PW-1 Sh. T.R. Suresh, Chemical Examiner is
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1
and 8 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **17.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.03.2026/p